

# BACON, EGG & CHEESE STANWICH

Stan's signature brioche bun made from our yeast donut dough, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and cherrywood smoked bacon

## BACON

| Nutrition Facts               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(5.4oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>400</b>     |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 24g          | 30%            |
| Saturated Fat 10g             | 50%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 290mg      | 98%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 1740mg          | 76%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30g | 11%            |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 4%             |
| Total Sugars 5g               |                |
| Includes 3g Added Sugars      | 6%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 18g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0.1mcg              | 0%             |
| Calcium 90mg                  | 8%             |
| Iron 0.9mg                    | 6%             |
| Potassium 50mg                | 0%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BREAD MIX (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH), SALT, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DRIED EGG YOLKS, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVORS, GUAR GUM, BETA CAROTENE, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR), BACON (PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, SUGAR, CULTURED CELERY JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CHERRY POWDER), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), WATER, MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), BUTTER (CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORING), SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL), SALT, SUGAR, YEAST, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, GLUCOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, PROCESSED VANILLA PODS, AGAR AGAR, B-CAROTENE (COLOR), WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED WHEAT FLOWER, DEACTIVATED YEAST, ASCORBIC ACID

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



# SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Stan's signature brioche bun made from our yeast donut dough, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and choice pork sausage

## SAUSAGE

### Nutrition Facts

|                               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(6.5oz)</b> |
| Amount per serving            |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>530</b>     |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 36g          | 47%            |
| Saturated Fat 14g             | 72%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 305mg      | 102%           |
| <b>Sodium</b> 1830mg          | 80%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30g | 11%            |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 4%             |
| Total Sugars 5g               |                |
| Includes 3g Added Sugars      | 6%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 21g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0.1mcg              | 0%             |
| Calcium 90mg                  | 8%             |
| Iron 0.9mg                    | 6%             |
| Potassium 50mg                | 0%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, FLAVORING, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BREAD MIX (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH), SALT, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DRIED EGG YOLKS, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVORS, GUAR GUM, BETA CAROTENE, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), WATER, MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), BUTTER (CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORING), SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL), SALT, SUGAR, YEAST, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, GLUCOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, PROCESSED VANILLA PODS, AGAR AGAR, B-CAROTENE (COLOR), WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED WHEAT FLOWER, DEACTIVATED YEAST, ASCORBIC ACID

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



Revised 2/25/25



# PLANT BASED SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Stan's signature brioche bun made from our yeast donut dough, scrambled eggs, American cheese and plant-based sausage.

## PLANT BASED SAUSAGE

| Nutrition Facts               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(6.3oz)</b> |
| Amount per serving            |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>420</b>     |
| % Daily Value*                |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 22g          | 28%            |
| Saturated Fat 9g              | 43%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 275mg      | 92%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 1800mg          | 78%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g | 12%            |
| Dietary Fiber 2g              | 7%             |
| Total Sugars 6g               |                |
| Includes 4g Added Sugars      | 8%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 24g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0.1mcg              | 0%             |
| Calcium 110mg                 | 8%             |
| Iron 2.5mg                    | 15%            |
| Potassium 150mg               | 4%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, PLANT SAUSAGE (WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, EGG WHITES, CORN OIL, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, LACTOSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, METHYLCELLULOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT, HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN, ISODIUM INOSINATE, CARAMEL COLOR, WHEY, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SUCCINIC ACID, DRIED YEAST, MONOSODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, VITAMINS AND MINERALS (NIACINAMIDE, IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B12)), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BREAD MIX (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH), SALT, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DRIED EGG YOLKS, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVORS, GUAR GUM, BETA CAROTENE, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), WATER, MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), BUTTER (CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORING), SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL), SALT, SUGAR, YEAST, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, GLUCOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, PROCESSED VANILLA PODS, AGAR AGAR, B-CAROTENE (COLOR), WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED WHEAT FLOWER, DEACTIVATED YEAST, ASCORBIC ACID

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



Revised 2/25/25



# BACON, EGG & CHEESE CROISSANT STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Butter croissant, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and cherrywood smoked bacon.

## BACON

### Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size** (5.9oz)

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories** 490

|                           |       | % Daily Value* |
|---------------------------|-------|----------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b>          | 32g   | 41%            |
| Saturated Fat             | 16g   | 81%            |
| Trans Fat                 | 0g    |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b>        | 325mg | 108%           |
| <b>Sodium</b>             | 790mg | 34%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> | 36g   | 13%            |
| Dietary Fiber             | <1g   | 4%             |
| Total Sugars              | 7g    |                |
| Includes 4g Added Sugars  |       | 8%             |
| <b>Protein</b>            | 19g   |                |
| Vitamin D                 | 5mcg  | 25%            |
| Calcium                   | 90mg  | 8%             |
| Iron                      | 2mg   | 10%            |
| Potassium                 | 20mg  | 0%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

CROISSANT (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTER (CREAM), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DRY WHOLE MILK, SALT, MILK (MILK, VIT. D<sub>3</sub>) WHEAT GLUTEN, XANTHAN GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, FOOD ENZYMES (ALPHA-AMYLASE, XYLANASE)), EGGS, BACON (PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, CULTURED CELERY JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CHERRY POWDER), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT

## CONTAINS:



*Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.*



*\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\**



Revised 2/25/25





# SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE CROISSANT STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Butter croissant, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and pork sausage.

## SAUSAGE

### Nutrition Facts

|                               |              |
|-------------------------------|--------------|
| 1 servings per container      |              |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(7oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |              |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>610</b>   |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |              |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 44g          | 57%          |
| Saturated Fat 21g             | 103%         |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |              |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 340mg      | 113%         |
| <b>Sodium</b> 870mg           | 38%          |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 35g | 13%          |
| Dietary Fiber <1g             | 4%           |
| Total Sugars 7g               |              |
| Includes 4g Added Sugars      | 8%           |
| <b>Protein</b> 22g            |              |
| Vitamin D 5mcg                | 25%          |
| Calcium 90mg                  | 6%           |
| Iron 2mg                      | 10%          |
| Potassium 20mg                | 0%           |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

CROISSANT (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTER (CREAM), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DRY WHOLE MILK, SALT, MILK (MILK, VIT. D3) WHEAT GLUTEN, XANTHAN GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, FOOD ENZYMES (ALPHA- MYLASE, XYLANASE)), EGGS, SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, FLAVORING, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



# PLANT BASED SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE CROISSANT STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Butter croissant, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and plant based sausage.

## PLANT-BASED

### Nutrition Facts

|                               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(6.9oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>510</b>     |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 30g          | 39%            |
| Saturated Fat 15g             | 74%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 315mg      | 104%           |
| <b>Sodium</b> 850mg           | 37%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 39g | 14%            |
| Dietary Fiber 2g              | 7%             |
| Total Sugars 8g               |                |
| Includes 5g Added Sugars      | 10%            |
| <b>Protein</b> 25g            |                |
| Vitamin D 5mcg                | 25%            |
| Calcium 110mg                 | 8%             |
| Iron 3.6mg                    | 20%            |
| Potassium 120mg               | 2%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

CROISSANT (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTER (CREAM), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DRY WHOLE MILK, SALT, MILK (MILK, VIT. D3) WHEAT GLUTEN, XANTHAN GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, FOOD ENZYMES (ALPHA- MYLASE, XYLANASE)), EGGS, PLANT SAUSAGE (WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, EGG WHITES, CORN OIL, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, LACTOSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, METHYLCELLULOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT, HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN, ISODIUM INOSINATE, CARAMEL COLOR, WHEY, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SUCCINIC ACID, DRIED YEAST, MONOSODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, VITAMINS AND MINERALS (NIACINAMIDE, IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B12)), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



# BACON, EGG & CHEESE PRETZEL STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Stan's pretzel bagel made from Labriola's famous recipe, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and cherrywood smoked bacon.

## BACON

| Nutrition Facts               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(6.8oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>460</b>     |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 21g          | 27%            |
| Saturated Fat 7g              | 37%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 270mg      | 90%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 990mg           | 43%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 50g | 18%            |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 4%             |
| Total Sugars 8g               |                |
| Includes 5g Added Sugars      | 10%            |
| <b>Protein</b> 22g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%             |
| Calcium 70mg                  | 6%             |
| Iron 3mg                      | 15%            |
| Potassium 40mg                | 0%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, BACON (PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, CULTURED CELERY JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CHERRY POWDER), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT, CANOLA OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY, YEAST, SOY LECITHIN

## CONTAINS:



*Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.*



*\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\**



# SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE PRETZEL STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Stan's pretzel bagel made from Labriola's famous recipe, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and pork sausage.

## SAUSAGE

| Nutrition Facts               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(7.9oz)</b> |
| Amount per serving            |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>590</b>     |
| % Daily Value*                |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 34g          | 43%            |
| Saturated Fat 12g             | 59%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 285mg      | 96%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 1080mg          | 47%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 50g | 18%            |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 4%             |
| Total Sugars 8g               |                |
| Includes 5g Added Sugars      | 10%            |
| <b>Protein</b> 25g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%             |
| Calcium 70mg                  | 6%             |
| Iron 3mg                      | 15%            |
| Potassium 40mg                | 0%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, FLAVORING, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), WATER, AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT, CANOLA OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY, YEAST, SOYLECITHIN

## CONTAINS:



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*

Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.





# PLANT BASED SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE PRETZEL STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Stan's pretzel bagel made from Labriola's famous recipe, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and plant based sausage.

## PLANT BASED SAUSAGE

| Nutrition Facts               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(7.7oz)</b> |
| Amount per serving            |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>480</b>     |
| % Daily Value*                |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 19g          | 25%            |
| Saturated Fat 6g              | 30%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 260mg      | 86%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 1050mg          | 46%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 54g | 20%            |
| Dietary Fiber 2g              | 8%             |
| Total Sugars 9g               |                |
| Includes 6g Added Sugars      | 12%            |
| <b>Protein</b> 29g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%             |
| Calcium 90mg                  | 8%             |
| Iron 4.6mg                    | 25%            |
| Potassium 140mg               | 2%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PLANT SAUSAGE (WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, EGG WHITES, CORN OIL, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, LACTOSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, METHYLCELLULOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT, HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN, ISODIUM INOSINATE, CARAMEL COLOR, WHEY, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SUCCINIC ACID, DRIED YEAST, MONOSODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, VITAMINS AND MINERALS (NIACINAMIDE, IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B12)), WATER, AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT, CANOLA OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY, YEAST, SOY LECITHIN

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



# BACON, EGG & CHEESE KETO STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Cloudies bun made from egg and cream cheese, naturally gluten free, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and cherrywood bacon.

## BACON

| Nutrition Facts               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(4.9oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>280</b>     |
| <small>% Daily Value*</small> |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 23g          | 29%            |
| Saturated Fat 10g             | 51%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 390mg      | 130%           |
| <b>Sodium</b> 690mg           | 30%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 2g  | 1%             |
| Dietary Fiber 0g              | 0%             |
| Total Sugars 1g               |                |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars      | 0%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 17g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%             |
| Calcium 80mg                  | 6%             |
| Iron 0mg                      | 0%             |
| Potassium 50mg                | 0%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, ROLL (EGG WHITES (EGG WHITES, GUAR GUM, TRIETHYL CITRATE), EGG YOLK, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM), BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, AND MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), BAKING SODA), BACON(PORK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, CULTURED CELERY JUICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, CHERRY POWDER), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT

## CONTAINS:



*Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.*



*\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\**

**CLOUDIES**  
C LOU D B R E A D



# SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE KETO STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Cloudies bun made from egg and cream cheese, naturally gluten free, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and pork sausage.

## SAUSAGE

### Nutrition Facts

|                               |              |
|-------------------------------|--------------|
| 1 servings per container      |              |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(6oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |              |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>410</b>   |
| <small>% Daily Value*</small> |              |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 36g          | 46%          |
| Saturated Fat 15g             | 74%          |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |              |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 410mg      | 136%         |
| <b>Sodium</b> 780mg           | 34%          |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 1g  | 0%           |
| Dietary Fiber 0g              | 0%           |
| Total Sugars <1g              |              |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars      | 0%           |
| <b>Protein</b> 20g            |              |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%           |
| Calcium 80mg                  | 6%           |
| Iron 0mg                      | 0%           |
| Potassium 50mg                | 0%           |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, ROLL (EGG WHITES (EGG WHITES, GUAR GUM, TRIETHYL CITRATE), EGG YOLK, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM), BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, AND MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), BAKING SODA), SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, FLAVORING, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*

MADE WITH

**CLOUDIES**  
C LOU D B R E A D



# PLANT BASED SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE KETO STANWICH

## DESCRIPTION:

Cloudies bun made from egg and cream cheese, naturally gluten free, scrambled eggs, American cheese, and plant-based sausage.

## PLANT BASED SAUSAGE

| Nutrition Facts              |                |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container     |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>          | <b>(5.8oz)</b> |
| Amount per serving           |                |
| <b>Calories</b>              | <b>300</b>     |
| % Daily Value*               |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 21g         | 27%            |
| Saturated Fat 9g             | 44%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                 |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 375mg     | 126%           |
| <b>Sodium</b> 750mg          | 33%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5g | 2%             |
| Dietary Fiber 1g             | 4%             |
| Total Sugars 2g              |                |
| Includes <1g Added Sugars    | 2%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 23g           |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg               | 0%             |
| Calcium 100mg                | 8%             |
| Iron 1.6mg                   | 8%             |
| Potassium 150mg              | 4%             |

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGGS, ROLL (EGG WHITES (EGG WHITES, GUAR GUM, TRIETHYL CITRATE), EGG YOLK, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM), BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, AND MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), BAKING SODA), PLANT SAUSAGE (WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY FLOUR, EGG WHITES, CORN OIL, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, LACTOSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, METHYLCELLULOSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT, HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN, ISODIUM INOSINATE, CARAMEL COLOR, WHEY, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SUCCINIC ACID, DRIED YEAST, MONOSODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, VITAMINS AND MINERALS (NIACINAMIDE, IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B12)), AMERICAN CHEESE (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT)), HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*

MADE WITH

**CLOUDIES**  
C LOUDBREAD





# BREAKFAST BURRITO

## DESCRIPTION:

Scrambled eggs, red & green bell peppers, pepper jack cheese, and pork sausage wrapped in a tortilla.

## SAUSAGE

### Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 Burrito (198 g)

Amount per serving

**Calories** **370**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 28g 37%

Saturated Fat 13g 66%

Trans Fat 0.1g

**Cholesterol** 340mg 113%

**Sodium** 710mg 31%

**Total Carbohydrate** 26g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 1%

**Protein** 22g

Vitamin D 1.5mcg 9%

Calcium 300mg 22%

Iron 1.75mg 10%

Potassium 200mg 4%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

EGG PATTY (WHOLE EGG, SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID), BELL PEPPER, CREAM (MILK, CARRAGEEN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), CLARIFIED BUTTER), TORTILLA (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, SALT, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, CORN STARCH, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, FUMARIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, ENZYMES, SILICON DIOXIDE, SODIUM METABISULFITE), PEPPER JACK CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, RED AND GREEN JALAPENO PEPPERS, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES)

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*

# VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST BURRITO

## DESCRIPTION:

Spinach tortilla, plant based chorizo, pepper jack cheese, diced bell peppers, scrambled eggs.

## Nutrition Facts

|                               |                      |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                      |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>Burrito (7oz)</b> |
| Amount per serving            |                      |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>410</b>           |
| % Daily Value*                |                      |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 21g          | 27%                  |
| Saturated Fat 9g              | 44%                  |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                      |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 230mg      | 76%                  |
| <b>Sodium</b> 640mg           | 28%                  |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 43g | 16%                  |
| Dietary Fiber 4g              | 13%                  |
| Total Sugars <1g              |                      |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars      | 0%                   |
| <b>Protein</b> 23g            |                      |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%                   |
| Calcium 270mg                 | 20%                  |
| Iron 1.3mg                    | 8%                   |
| Potassium 350mg               | 8%                   |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

SPINACH TORTILLA (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUNFLOWER OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, DRIED SPINACH POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, OAT FIBER, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, YEAST, SALT, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, VINEGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, MAGNESIUM CARBONATE), EGGS, PEPPER JACK CHEESE (CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, GREEN AND RED JALAPENO PEPPERS, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), ANTI-CAKING BLEND (POTATO STARCH, POWDERED CELLULOSE)), GREEN BELL PEPPER, VEGGIE CHORIZO (WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CORN OIL, ONIONS, PAPRIKA COLOR CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: GARLIC, WATER, SALT, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, ONION AND CARROT JUICE CONCENTRATE, GARLIC POWDER, VINEGAR SOLIDS, ONION POWDER, SUGAR, PAPRIKA EXTRACT (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, FABA BEAN PROTEIN, PEA PROTEIN), REG BELL PEPPER, CLARIFIED BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM), SALT, BLACK PEPPER

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*

# GRILLED CHEESE

## DESCRIPTION:

Japanese milk bread, white American and yellow American cheese.

## Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size** (5.2oz)

Amount per serving

**Calories** 500

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 31g 40%

Saturated Fat 19g 95%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 70mg 23%

**Sodium** 1370mg 60%

**Total Carbohydrate** 41g 15%

Dietary Fiber 1g 5%

Total Sugars 10g

Includes 6g Added Sugars 13%

**Protein** 16g

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 0%

Calcium 290mg 20%

Iron 0.5mg 2%

Potassium 170mg 4%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHITE AMERICAN CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES, CITRIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN), YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, APO CAROTENAL (COLOR), BETA CAROTENE (COLOR)), MILK, HEAVY CREAM (MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CARRAGEENAN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80), BUTTER (CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORING), WATER, SUGAR, HONEY, EGGS, SALT, YEAST, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN

## CONTAINS:



WHEAT



EGG



MILK



SOY

Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



Revised 2/25/25



# HAM & CHEESE ON PRETZEL

## DESCRIPTION:

Stan's pretzel baguette made from Labriola's famous recipe, white American and yellow American cheese, and honey smoked ham.

| Nutrition Facts               |                |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>(7.3oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |                |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>550</b>     |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |                |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 26g          | 34%            |
| Saturated Fat 13g             | 64%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 65mg       | 21%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 1970mg          | 85%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 59g | 22%            |
| Dietary Fiber 2g              | 7%             |
| Total Sugars 13g              |                |
| Includes 9g Added Sugars      | 18%            |
| <b>Protein</b> 30g            |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%             |
| Calcium 280mg                 | 20%            |
| Iron 0.7mg                    | 4%             |
| Potassium 140mg               | 2%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HONEY SMOKED HAM (PORK, WATER, HONEY, SALT, DRY VINEGAR, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), WATER, WHITE AMERICAN CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES, CITRIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN), YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, APO CAROTENAL AND BETA CAROTENE (COLOR)), BUTTER (CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORING), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, YEAST, WHEY(MILK), SOY LECITHIN, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, DEACTIVATED YEAST, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, CANOLA OIL

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*





# BUFFALO CHICKEN QUESDILLA

## DESCRIPTION:

Flour tortilla, chicken breast, buffalo sauce, ranch seasoning, diced bell peppers, pepper jack cheese.

## Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container  
**Serving size (7oz)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 370**

|                               |  | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|--|----------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 16g          |  | 21%            |
| Saturated Fat 9g              |  | 44%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 60mg       |  | 20%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 3040mg          |  | 132%           |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g |  | 15%            |
| Dietary Fiber 2g              |  | 6%             |
| Total Sugars <1g              |  |                |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars      |  | 0%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 23g            |  |                |
| Vitamin D 0.2mcg              |  | 0%             |
| Calcium 290mg                 |  | 20%            |
| Iron 2.9mg                    |  | 15%            |
| Potassium 100mg               |  | 2%             |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

TORTILLA (ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: PALM OIL AND/OR OLIVE OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT PROTEIN, PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), FUMARIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM METABISULPHITE), CHICKEN BREAST, PEPPER JACK CHEESE (CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, GREEN AND RED JALAPENO PEPPERS, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), ANTI-CAKING BLEND (POTATO STARCH, POWDERED CELLULOSE)), BUFFALO SAUCE (VINEGAR, AGED RED CAYENNE PEPPER, SALT, WATER, CANOLA OIL, PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR, DIMETHYL SILICONE), GREEN BELL PEPPER, RED BELL PEPPER, HOT SAUCE (AGED RED CAYENNE PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT), RANCH SEASONING (SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, GARLIC, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SPICES, ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: NATURAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, CALCIUM STEARATE), SALT, BLACK PEPPER

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*



# CRUFFIN

## DESCRIPTION:

Butter croissant, rolled in cinnamon sugar and baked in house. Filled with pastry cream and rolled in cinnamon sugar.

### Nutrition Facts

|                               |                      |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| 1 servings per container      |                      |
| <b>Serving size</b>           | <b>Cruffin (5oz)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>     |                      |
| <b>Calories</b>               | <b>400</b>           |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>         |                      |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 17g          | 21%                  |
| Saturated Fat 11g             | 53%                  |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                      |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg       | 18%                  |
| <b>Sodium</b> 350mg           | 15%                  |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 60g | 22%                  |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 4%                   |
| Total Sugars 29g              |                      |
| Includes 29g Added Sugars     | 57%                  |
| <b>Protein</b> 7g             |                      |
| Vitamin D 4.9mcg              | 25%                  |
| Calcium 60mg                  | 4%                   |
| Iron 1.9mg                    | 10%                  |
| Potassium 40mg                | 0%                   |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### INGREDIENTS:

CROISSANT (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTER (CREAM), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: DRY WHOLE MILK, SALT, MILK (MILK, VIT. D<sub>3</sub>) WHEAT GLUTEN, XANTHAN GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, FOOD ENZYMES (ALPHA- MYLASE, XYLANASE)), WATER, MILK, PUDDING MIX (SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DRIED WHEY (MILK), COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, SODIUM ALGINATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), WHEAT FLOUR), SUGAR, CINNAMON

### CONTAINS:



*Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.*



*\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\**

# SPINACH & FETA

## DESCRIPTION:

A pure butter pastry made with cage free egg, filled with spinach, feta cheese and onion in a delicious bechamel sauce.

## Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container  
Serving size 1 unit (95g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 320**

|                               | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 18g          | 23%            |
| Saturated Fat 11g             | 55%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 60mg       | 20%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 490mg           | 21%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32g | 12%            |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 4%             |
| Total Sugars 5g               |                |
| Includes 3g Added Sugars      | 6%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 7g             |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%             |
| Calcium 64mg                  | 4%             |
| Iron 2mg                      | 10%            |
| Potassium 154mg               | 4%             |

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SPINACH AND FETA FILLING [BECHAMEL CREAM (WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, WHEY, SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE), SPINACH, FETA CHEESE (MILK, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, MICROBIAL ENZYME, LACTIC ACID, BACTERIAL CULTURE, CELLULOSE), EGGS, ONIONS, SPICES], BUTTER (CREAM), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, EGGS, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, FOOD ENZYMES (XYLANASE, AMYLASE), ASCORBIC ACID, DRIED EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOY FLOUR.

## CONTAINS:



Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.



\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\*

# CROISSANT

## DESCRIPTION:

Laminated butter croissant, baked in house.

## Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container  
Serving size **1 Unit (75g)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 280**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 15g **19%**

Saturated Fat 9g **45%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 55mg **18%**

Sodium 260mg **11%**

Total Carbohydrate 34g **12%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 6g

Includes 4g Added Sugars **8%**

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 5mcg **25%**

Calcium 30mg **2%**

Iron 2mg **10%**

Potassium 14mg **0%**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTER (CREAM), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, EGGS, LESS THAN 2% OF: DRY WHOLE MILK, SALT, MILK (MILK, VIT. D<sub>3</sub>) WHEAT GLUTEN, XANTHAN GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, FOOD ENZYMES (ALPHA-AMYLASE, XYLANASE).

## CONTAINS:



*Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.*



*\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\**



# HASHBROWN

## DESCRIPTION:

Potato pancake style hashbrown

### Nutrition Facts

1 Hashbrown

**Serving Size** 71g

**Calories** 120

|                                | % Daily Value* |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 5g            | 6%             |
| Saturated Fat 1g               | 5%             |
| Trans Fat 0g                   |                |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg         | 0%             |
| <b>Sodium</b> 310mg            | 13%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 17g | 6%             |
| Dietary Fibers 1g              | 4%             |
| Total Sugars 0g                |                |
| Includes 0 Added Sugars        | 0%             |
| <b>Protein</b> 1g              |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                 | 0%             |
| Calcium 0mg                    | 0%             |
| Iron 0.5mg                     | 2%             |
| Potassium 210mg                | 4%             |

The % daily value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of foods contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice

### INGREDIENTS:

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), WHEAT FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, POTATO FLAKES, MALTODEXTRIN, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, METHYLCELLULOSE, SPICES, WHEAT STARCH, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR), DEXTROSE. CONTAINS: WHEAT.

### CONTAINS:



*Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.*



*\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\**

# PRETZEL BAGEL

## DESCRIPTION:

Stan's pretzel bagel made from Labriola's famous recipe. Baked bagel, with a sweet and salty flavor.

## Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 Bagel (100g)

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories** **260**

**% Daily Value\***

|                               |     |
|-------------------------------|-----|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 4g           | 5%  |
| Saturated Fat 0g              | 1%  |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |     |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg        | 0%  |
| <b>Sodium</b> 460mg           | 20% |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 49g | 18% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g              | 5%  |
| Total Sugars 7g               |     |
| Includes 5g Added Sugars      | 10% |
| <b>Protein</b> 9g             |     |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                | 0%  |
| Calcium 11mg                  | 0%  |
| Iron 3mg                      | 15% |
| Potassium 30mg                | 0%  |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS:

WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, SEA SALT, WHEY, YEAST, SOY LECITHIN

## CONTAINS:



*Our facilities produce products with tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, and wheat. We cannot guarantee that any other products are safe to consume for people with any of these allergies.*



*\*Not the actual size. Photo is used for visual purposes only\**

